

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.889/2025

DawoodAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Harish Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. A.M. Dar, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2025

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the arguing
counsel is not present today.

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner.

List on 15.09.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
11.09.2025
Eva