

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 889/2025

**Dawood**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.M. Dar, Sr. Adv with  
Ms. Mehjabeen Gulzar, Advocate  
(through Virtual Mode)

V/s

**UT of J&K**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma DSGI, Sr. Adv with  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.09.2025

Notice.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the  
respondent.

List on 18.10.2025.

Meanwhile, scanned record be summoned.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

15.09.2025

Shafqat