

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 889/2025**

**Dawood**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Harish Sharma, Advocate

vs

**UT of J&K**

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(18.10.2025)**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

Registry is directed to issue reminder and ensure the receipt of the scanned record from the trial court by the next date of hearing.

List on **14.11.2025**.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
18.10.2025  
*Sapna*