

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 889/2025**

Dawood ..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Harish Sharma, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2026**

- 01.** Matter is taken out of turn on the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** List on **06.04.2026** at the top of cause list.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**Jammu**

11.03.2026

*Riya Kochhar*